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DEDICATED TO THE DEVELOPMENT AND
ENCOURAGEMENT OF ATHLETIC ENDEAVOUR

In keeping with its
“Dedication to the Development
and Encouragement
of Athletic Endeavour”,
the Calgary Booster Club
takes great pride in
recognizing this year’s
Athletic Leaders, Athletes,
Special Achievement
Award Winners
and
Sportsman of the Year

Jim Courchesne
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Sport is an integral part of our daily lives. Who amongst us
has not been touched in some way by the magic of sport?
Initially a youngster engages in a sport for enjoyment and
participation. As interest grows, many become involved in
organized sports. Parents and volunteers become active as
coaches, officials, and administrators. Facilities and fields
are sought out for training and competing.

Jim Courchesne has touched all aspects of Calgary youth’s
introduction to the wonderful world of sport. He has coached, officiated, administrated and
helped build facilities. He has done so in not one but three sports. He has touched and
influenced the lives of thousands of young and “not so young” athletes. He represents the
ultimate volunteer whose grass roots involvement leaves a lasting legacy in Calgary sport.
Congratulations Jim on being named Calgary’s Sportsman of the Year for 2002.

The Calgary Booster Club continues the proud tradition of recognizing athletes with the
Sportsman of the Year Endowment Fund grants listed on page 33 , scholarships, and
recognition of national and international successes. We continue to search out deserving
individuals who contribute to the athlete’s success. Congratulations to this year's Athletic
Leaders whose dedication and commitment ensure Calgarians have access to a wide variety
of sport endeavors.

We appreciate the continuing support of our partners in sport - the Calgary Senior High
School Athletic Association (scholarships), the City of Calgary (athletic recognition), Calgary
Sport Legacy (endowment funding for facilities and athlete’s grants) and The Calgary Sport
Council (voice for amateur sport) as well as our major sponsors, CODA, The CADASTRAL
Group and the Calgary Herald.

This year the Calgary Booster Club begins a year of celebration of 50 years of commitment to
the advancement of sport in Calgary and area. To current and past directors, “Thank You”
for your continuing efforts in fulfilling our mission “the development and encouragement of
athletic endeavour”,



- T
- A T

B :
B Bl | LS cow L

Lindsay Park Sports Society
is pleased to announce a
title sponsorship agreement

with Talisman Energy that will allow us to
EXPAND and bring you MORE.

In addition to adding try

$1.1 million to the $24 million us again
Building Healthier Futures for the
expansion campaign first time!

(319 million now raised),
Talisman’s ongoing financial
support will help keep the
centre affordable and in
world-class condition
for all Calgarians to enjoy.
/—?:_’__.
2225 Macleod Trail S.
Calgary, Alberta

You'll enjoy the same
friendly service, energizing
opportunities, and great

programs as before — as well (403) 233-8393
as a whole new name www.talismancentre.com
and look.
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) THE CITY OF CALGARY

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR DAVE BRONCONNIER

MAYOR

A MESSAGE FROM MAYOR DAVE BRONCONNIER

On behalf of City Council and the citizens of Calgary, | am pleased to extend
greetings to everyone attending the Calgary Booster Club’s 49t Annual Sportsman
of the Year Dinner.

It is my pleasure to congratulate Jim Courchesne as 2002 Sportsman of the Year.
Jim defines what it means to be a sports booster in Calgary. First as a player, then
as a coach and organizer, Jim has shared his expertise in hockey, football and
lacrosse with teams and organizations throughout our city at all levels of play.
There are few in sports today who can match Jim'’s skill and passion when it comes
to coaching and supporting amateur sports in our community.

| would also like to congratulate the athletes recognized this evening for their
pursuit of athletic excellence, and all the volunteers for their generous support of
amateur sports. Congratulations also to the Calgary Booster Club for continuing its
outstanding tradition of celebrating the achievements of amateur sport enthusiasts
in our city.

Good luck to everyone, keep up the excellent work and best wishes for a wonderful
evening.

Ww/

Dave Bronconnier

R d
P.O. BOX 2100, STATION M, CALGARY, ALBERTA T2P 2M5 » TELEPHONE (403) 268-5622 » FAX (403) 268:8130 ‘;?:::



Celebrating Alberta’s Rich Sport Heritage

0

Alberta Sports
Hall of Fame & Museum

to all Honoured Athletes, Athletic Leaders
and Special Achievement Award Winners.

#30 Riverview Park Phone: (403) 341-8614 Fax: (403) 341-8619
(off Hwy #2 northbound) www.albertasportshalloffame.com
Red Deer, AB T4N 1E3 Open 7 days a week

Congratulations

Jim Courchesne
Cal o the 2002

A igaliyEss Sportsman of the Year!
Vacation

Travel %

Experts!

210, 739 11th Ave SW, Calgary, Alberta T2R 0E3  (403)571-2384
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THE PREMIER OF ALBERTA

MESSAGE FROM HONOURABLE
RALPH KLEIN
PREMIER OF ALBERTA

On behalf of the Government of Alberta, | am delighted to extend greetings to
everyone attending the The Calgary Booster Club’s 49th Annual Sportsman of the
Year Dinner.

The theme “Toward Peace Through Sport” reflects the Calgary Booster Club’s
commitment to people of all ages and recognizes active living is an important part
of building a stronger and healthier province. Your organization is to be
commended for it's continued dedication to the development and encouragement of
athletic endeavour in the City of Calgary.

| also want to take this opportunity to offer my congratulations to this year's
Sportsman of the Year, Mr. Jim Courchesne. You have given so much to the
athletic community over the span of your lifetime. Your dedication has certainly
established you as a sports builder, developer, and volunteer throughout Calgary.

Today, as you celebrate a long and proud tradition of athletic involvement in
Calgary, please accept my very best wishes for a most enjoyable and memorable
event.

March 20, 2002

Legislature Building, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada T5K 2B7 Telephone (780) 427-2251 Fax (780) 427-1348
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Congraiulahons Jim!

(...That’s a lot of pizza and ice cream over the years!)

'TAYLOR

Creative

= ]
Ron Taylor 243-9367

Calgary Booster Club Show Producer

When Imagination is your ONLY Barrior]

Event Manag * Video Production * Graphic Design * Writing * Media Strategies

Jim "
Courchesne
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Jim Courchesne is that prototype volunteer in Calgary, having been
involved in local community development ever since he himself was
a participant in the Hillhurst Sunnyside and West Hillhurst sports
programs. A native Calgarian, Jim attended Connaught and then
Briar Hill Elementary School matriculating from Queen Elizabeth
Junior and Senior High School. He then graduated from Mount
Royal College in Business Administration. During this period of his
life, Jim played hockey for the community teams in West Hillhurst
and Hillhurst Sunnyside ending his playing days at the Junior “B”
level. He also played high school football and with the Junior
Wranglers coached by Eric Bishop. Jim still plays hockey on the
Varsity Velocity old-timers hockey team and tries to stay in shape
during the off season roller-blading and biking on the city pathways.

While still an active participant in sports, his coaching career began
with the minor hockey teams in Hillhurst Sunnyside and eventually in the Calgary Buffalo league. This
involvement deepened after his marriage and the family's move to the Varsity community. He was a
member of the original Board of Directors that raised the dollars for their community building and set
down the guidelines for the Varsity Community Association, His association continues to this day through
all the different committee and community boards. He is currently the Varsity representative and
President of the Board of Directors for the Crowchild Twin Arena. Being an original board member, he
was involved in fund raising and the construction of the Crowchild Twin Arena. In 1962 Jim learned he
would enjoy coaching when he found he could demonstrate skills to young Bantam football players and
they were receptive to his approach. His confidence improved with each “Gee, thanks coach.” and since
that year Jim went on to coach Bantam Football for 12 years, community hockey for 18 years and lacrosse
for 18 years. Jim is now the Vice-President of the Calgary Bantam Football Association and helps the
league Commissioner with selected duties.

He became a Level [V National Coach Certification Program Coach and Instructor in hockey, specializing
in goaltending. He developed the skills competition for the all stars at The Mac's Tournament. He
established a hockey school in the northwest with help from instructors in the AA NW Buffalos. The
school is now known as the Crowchild Hockey School. In 1983 Jim and Al Coates developed a Pee-Wee
team to represent Calgary at the world famous Quebec “America Cup”.

The Varsity Lacrosse program has evolved from Pee-Wee level through to Midget level morphing into The
Crowchild Lacrosse Association to finally become the Northwest Lacrosse Association which now
provides competition at all age levels. With the assistance of many others, Jim helped develop a coaching
manual for the Calgary District Lacrosse Association. He was chairman of the 1990 Canada Day Lacrosse
Tournament that hosted 87 teams from across the country, He has been a clinic instructor for certification
of coaches in Calgary, Red Deer and Edmonton in addition to attendance at national meetings with
representatives and the Technical Directors for lacrosse and football.

Of all the awards for hockey, lacrosse, football and community involvement, it is the Jimmy Condon
Award he received in 1981 that gives him the most pleasure. The Jimmy Condon Award is presented each
year to the Minor Hockey team that displays the best combination of sportsmanship and education using a
formula of school grades and fewest penalties. [im's resume of coaching, program development,
directorships, tournament coordinator or chairman is extensive and is totally devoted to the realm of
minor amateur sport.

His wife Wendy has supported and been as involved as Jim in their community of Varsity. He feels that
any recognition that comes his way is shared with her, their three sons, two daughters and all the
members of the immediate extended family especially their seven grandchildren.

The Calgary Booster Club is very pleased to honour James “Jim” Courchesne as the 2002 Sportsman of the
Year.



W Congratulations to

Jim Courchesne

2002 Sportsman of the Year

and to the

Honoured Athletes
and Athletic Leaders

Congratulations
to
Jim Courchesne
2002
Sportsman of the Year

Godfrey & Godfrey
Chartered Accountants
200 Campana Place
609 - 14 Street NW
270-2662
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$ THE CITY
OF CALGARY

CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB & THE CITY OF CALGARY

The Calgary Booster Club and The City of Calgary partnered in 1997 to recognize excellence
of Calgary athletes, teams and coaches at the national and international level.

We are proud to say that each year the number of athletes and sports recognized continues
to grow. This is a great testimony to the amateur sport community in Calgary and serves as
an inspiration to all athletes.

For more information on how we recognize an athlete or team, please call the Calgary
Booster Club at 541-8220 or The City of Calgary at 268-8881.

CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB

Swpporl and Poutrewhip fonding

The Calgary Booster Club is proud of its ongoing commitment to sponsor amateur sport
through grants, scholarships, and awards to athletes and sporting bodies who demonstrate
excellence, determination and development.

Support during the season includes:

o Calgary Senior High School Athletic Association $12,000
o Post Secondary School Awards 4,000
* Hockey Scholarships 1,000
* Junior Golf Support 2,500
» Bowling Scholarships 2,000
e Curling Scholarships 2,000
e Kids on Course 10,000
Parmership Funding

e Various Sport Bodies and Groups through partnership in a Bingo Association $10,000
e Sportsman of the Year Endowment Fund 6,500

11
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Congratulates
2002 Sportsman of the Year

Jim Courchesne

and the Honoured Athletes
and Athletic Leaders
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Grant began his reporting career in 1972 as
a disc jockey for a Thunder Bay radio
station. He began his sports reporting
career in 1977 at CKCB in Collingwood, he
then transferred into television in 1979 at
the Barry, Ontario television station. In
1983, Grant came west and joined Channel
2/7 and has remained with this TV Station
for the past 19 years. He enjoys the variety
this work offers on a daily basis, for he is a
reporter, announcer, producer, color
commentator, sports news anchor, and a
play by play announcer for athletics events. After matriculating from Royal York Collegiate in
Toronto, he attended Humber College in the radio and broadcasting department. He then
completed his formal education at York University. As a young person Grant participated in
most high school sports with his favorites being football and hockey. He still finds himself
participating in these activities on a recreational level and continues to have a strong interest in
all sport. He is married to Angela Kokott, with whom he has two children Marin and Keldon.
The Calgary Booster Club welcomes you Grant, as one of the two Masters of Ceremonies for
tonight’s Sportsman of the Year.

Assisting Grant in his duties is the Second Banana on Global TV Sports at 11:30, Joe Sports. A
graduate in broadcasting from the Southern Alberta Institute of Technology, he began his career
with CHRB in High River doing the sports and the news. He then moved to XL Radio for a year
before joining Broadcast News. His first TV employment was with Channel A Sports News in
1997. Joe, born in 1951, grew up in Calgary and area while attending Red Deer Lake Elementary
School and then graduating from Bishop Grandin High School. Always enjoying sports Joe was
involved in community and school activities such as hockey, baseball, basketball and soccer. Joe
joined Global TV Sports a year and a half ago but still retains his position in the sports
department at CJAY 92. Thank you Joe for joining Grant as the other Master of Ceremonies.

CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB E ﬁ W d gW

The value in influencing the development of our youth will have far reaching effects for
generations to come. The Calgary Booster Club invites you to become a major participant in
our Medal Club and help inspire our youth in maximizing their potential as athletes and as
community leaders.

Your company logo or banner will be proudly displayed at sponsored or co-sponsored
events. You will receive a commemorative plaque to display at your place of business as
well as recognition on our Booster Medal Club Display. Each Medal Club member will
receive full page advertising in our Dinner Program and any programs associated with a
sponsored event. In addition, you will receive invitations to the Annual President’s
Reception and dinner tickets to the Sportsman of the Year Dinner (Two premier events and
opportunities to meet with the athletes whose development has been assisted by your
contribution.)

YOU HAVE THE OPPORTUNITY TO JOIN US.

DEDICATED TO THE DEVELOPMENT AND ENCOURAGEMENT
OF ATHLETIC ENDEAVOUR

13



The University of Calgary Dives
Qougmtulp.ta

oo Jim Courchesne

KINESIOLOGY Qa.lgn,r_nj's Sportsman of the Year

Congratulations Jim!

Canadian Waste congratulates
Jim Courchesne for being
named the Calgary Booster
Club’s 2002 Sportsman

of the Year.

CANADIAN WASTE

T com®Panmn

Proud sponsor of the 49th Annual
Sportsman of the Year Dinner
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DON BUCHIGNANI: Swimming

(Note: Don's award was deferred from 2001 at Don'’s request because he was in
China at the time of presentation.)

Don is a native of Trail, B.C. where he was educated and played his
community hockey and baseball. He graduated from 5t. Francis Xavier
University in Nova Scotia with a Bachelor of Science degree and a
Masters of Education from Gonzaga University in Washington. He
taught with the Calgary Catholic Board of Education for 34 years,
ending his teaching career as Principal of Saint Francis High School.
He coached hockey, basketball, and track and field in the Junior High
Schools athletic program and was swim coach while at Saint Francis High School. It was his
children who got him involved in swimming first as a volunteer and then as an official and
administrator, He is a board member of the University of Calgary Swim Club and presently
is the Manager of the National Swim Centre at the University of Calgary. He is currently the
Vice-Chair of Swim Alberta and serves on many national committees for swimming. As an
official, Don has worked every position during meets and works every level of meet he is
asked be it local, provincial or national. He has been Team Manager at the Barcelona
Summer Olympic Games in 1992 and the World Cup Games in Australia in 2000. He was a
Past President of the Lindsay Park Society, the governing body for the Lindsay Park Sports
Centre. Currently Don is the President of the Calgary Booster Club. His wife Margaret Ann,
three daughters and two grandchildren are very supportive of Don’s volunteer activities.
The Calgary Booster Club is very pleased to add the name of Don Buchignani to its 2002 list
of Honoured Athletic Leaders.

AL COOPER: Football

Al was the instigator and visionary leader in the development of the
Pee Wee Football League and its offshoot Atom Football in Calgary
and area. Seven years ago Al and George Hansen began the Stampeder
Alumni Football Clinic for players entering the Pee Wee and Bantam
programs in the city. This commitment has over the years raised over
$20,000 for the Alberta Children’s Hospital and an additional $11,000
was raised during the Pass, Run, and Kick competition during the 2000
Grey Cup celebration. He has coached Bantam football for the past 19
years after coaching in the Calgary Senior High School Athletic
Association. His coaching successes have included city and provincial championships and
last year Al coached an All Star Bantam team at a competition in St. Louis, Missouri.
Throughout his coaching career, Al has instilled a sense of community commitment and the
life skills of preparation, determination and teamwork to the players on his teams. Ron
Logan, President of the Calgary Bantam Football Association, says he “...feels very fortunate
to have a person like Al Cooper working with our young players”. The Calgary Booster Club
is also fortunate to include the name Al Cooper to the 2002 list of Honoured Athletic
Leaders.

15
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GET IT. DAILY. CALL 235-READ.
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BRIAN ELLIS: Soccer

Before his immigration to Canada and Calgary, Brian had the
opportunity to train with the Southampton Premiership Club as a
fifteen year old and went on to play top level amateur football in
Europe. In Calgary he has played for the Rangers and Danish-
Canadian Club for 13 years. He has also coached in the Calgary Minor
Soccer Association for eighteen years and he has coached at all age
group levels including select and all-star teams in Calgary and the
province. He has been one of the coaches for the Provincial teams at
Western Canada Summer Games. While soccer seems to be Brian’s
choice of volunteerism, in reality he has been a Cub and Scout leader, a hockey coach and a
community volunteer. He has served as administrator and volunteer official for the soccer
community in Calgary. During his tenure as Assistant and then Head coach at Mount Royal
College, he entered into and assisted in many of the Athletic department’s activities, most
notably being the coordinator of hospitality at the CCAA Women's Basketball Nationals. His
college teams have been noted for their academic excellence, self-discipline, maturity and
respect for fellow athletes. Over the years Brian has accumulated a variety of awards, but it
was being presented with the ‘Soccer Volunteer of the Year Award’ by the Fish Creek
Community, for the efforts of he and his wife to the program, that gives him the most
pleasure. He is presently responsible for the identification and development of players for
the Canadian National Team Program at the National Training Centre for soccer in Calgary.
The Calgary Booster Club is very pleased to add the name Brian Ellis to the Honoured
Athletic Leader list of 2002,

DONALD MAXWELL: Sport Administration

As a youngster Don enjoyed the community athletic programs in
Calgary playing golf, hockey, baseball and football. He was very
successful in his athletic endeavors such as driving in the winning run
at the Canadian Junior National Championship, being a two way
player for the University of Calgary football Dinosaurs, a scoring
champion while playing Junior B hockey and winning the Shaganappi
Junior Golf Tournament. Similar to many of the volunteers in Calgary,
Don wished to contribute time and effort back to the community from
which he had received many joyful athletic moments. He has been a
coach for his community in soccer, basketball and volleyball, joining in the team fund raising
programs or any other duties required. Don served for 31 years as a teacher with the Calgary
Board of Education, the last five as the Athletic Specialist for the Calgary Senior High School
Athletic Association. During his time as a Physical Education teacher with the Board, Don
coached many basketball and football teams at the schools to which he was assigned. He has
conducted baseball clinics with the Continuing Education Division of the Calgary Board of
Education. He assisted with athlete accreditation during the 1988 Calgary Winter Olympic
Games and with transportation during the staging in Calgary for the 2002 Winter Olympic
Team. It is a welcome addition to add the name Donald Maxwell to the 2002 Honoured
Athletic Leaders list.

17
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Frank Sisson’s
Silver Dollar Casino
5¢/25¢/$1.00 SLOT MACHINES o YLT’s < TABLE GAMES
(Hundreds to Enjoy) ¢ FREE INSTRUGTION

PUBLIC 5 & 10 PIN BOWLING DAILY
RESTAURANTS ¢ LOUNGES  SHOWROOMS

SH] 9871183 243-3000

1010 42 Ave. S.E. (Lots of Free Parking)
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LEROY PELLETIER: Sport Leadership

LeRoy has been a Director of the Calgary Booster Club for thirty-three
continuous years, a testament to his devotion to volunteering in the
community. He helped organize the Calgary Herald Road Race as one
of his many committee duties with the Calgary Booster Club and
during 1984-1985 he was President of the club. He worked with the
curriculum committee of the 1988 Olympic Organizing committee that
was circulated to all the schools in Alberta and assisted with the
Olympic Torch Relay. He was also involved as a volunteer with the
1997 World Police and Fire Games in Calgary. As a member of the
Calgary Winter Club, he began a 55 Plus Club so he could conduct
fitness classes for seniors and others. During his 23 years as Supervisor of Health and
Physical Education for the Calgary Catholic Board of Education, he developed an extensive
extra curricular athletic program for the Junior High Schools. In addition, he was the
Associate Secretary-Treasurer for the Calgary Senior High School Athletic Association
during the same period. Recognized by his peers for the many contributions in health and
physical education, he has been honoured by local, provincial and national associations.
LeRoy has been a presenter at fitness clinics, running clinics, workshops and conferences as
he worked at spreading the word of the active lifestyle. He came by this interest when he
was a youngster playing hockey, baseball, squash and basketball at Saint Michael’s High
School in Pincher Creek, but it was the running and fitness that captured his lifelong
ambition. Marjorie, his sons Perry and Paul, and his grandchildren share and actively
support his activities. It is particularly pleasing for the Calgary Booster Club to place the
name LeRoy Pelletier on the 2002 Honoured Athletic Leader list.

BRIAN SKINNER: Curling Administration

It seems that when one becomes involved with community
organizations, there is a tendency to gravitate towards areas of interest
and ability. It is fitting therefore for Brian to become involved with the
administration of curling organizations be it in Calgary, southern
Alberta, provincially or nationally. Recognition has come from the
curling fraternity with the Earl England Award and an Honourary Life
Membership in the Southern Alberta Curling Association and this is a
testament to the dedication and commitment he has given to the
‘Grand Old Game’. There have been few tournaments where he has
not been either a committee member or chairman. The Brier, Tournament of Hearts, National
play-downs and the Olympics have all benefited from his executive experience. He is
currently Chairman of the Calgary Olympic Development Association and has been on the
Board of Directors since 1993. Brian was a member of the board for the Canadian Curling
Association during the intense re-structuring that occurred with this amateur organization
during the 1990's. For 24 vears, Brian has been involved in curling and has been given
recognition by that community, but it still gives the Calgary Booster Club great pleasure to
add Brian Skinner to its list of Honoured Athletic Leaders for 2002.
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to all the honoured Athletes and Athletic Leaders
of Calgary’s Sporting Community

3

The Calgary Flames are proud to sponsor the
Calgary Booster Club’s 2002 Sportsman of the Year Dinner

A TRIBUTE TO ED WHALEN

The Calgary Booster Club wishes to recognize a long time advocate of
athletics and sport in Calgary, Mr. Ed Whalen. His quiet support and
commitment to the amateur sport scene since his arrival in Calgary, from
Saskatoon in the early 1950's, resulted in his being named an Honoured
Athletic Leader by The Calgary Booster Club in 2000.

“THANKS ED”

20




CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB GOLF CLASSIC
INVITATIONAL GOLF TOURNAMENT

OFFICIAL ENTRY FORM
DATE: Monday August 19, 2002
LOCATION: Pinebrook Golf & Country Club
PURPOSE: A fun day to allow the Calgary Booster Club and its
partner, The Cadastral Group, to support “KIDS ON
COURSE".
SCHEDULE OF EVENTS: 12:00 p.m. - Registration
1:30 p.m. - Shot-gun Start
6:30 p.m. - Awards Banquet and Program
FORMAT: Four Man Stableford — This is where everyone plays

their own game. If the golfer has a handicap of 7, he/she
will take 7 strokes on the 7 hardest holes on the
scorecard. This allows you to calculate your net score.
For example, a golfer makes a 4 on one hole and
receives a stroke on that hole, and then his NET score

will be 3.
Stableford Scoring is as follows:
Net Bogey 1 point
Net Par 2 points
Net Birdie 3 points
Net Eagle 4 points
Net Double Eagle 5 points
ENTRY FEE: ONLY $150.00
ENTRY TO INCLUDE: 18 holes of golf, iwo carts per group, tournament info
folder, awards banquet, individual and hole prizes and
LOTS OF LAUGHS!
PAYMENT: Due ASAP to ensure your tee time. Checks should be

made payable to The Calgary Booster Club (Can be
postdated for August 2, 2002).

SEND ENTRY TO: Brian Randall, 31 Patterson Place SW,Calgary, Alberta
T3H 2C2
265-1966 (OFFICE) 246-6222 (HOME) 262-2049 (FAX)
ENTRY DEADLINE: July 19, 2002.
NOTE: The first 144 entries will be accepted. Full entry fee

must accompany the entry form. No refunds after
Friday August 2, 2002.

**+**PRIZE DONATIONS WELCOME*****

NAME: HANDICAP (actual or estimated)
ADDRESS: POSTAL CODE
BUS. PHONE FAX: RES. PHONE

(IF RESERVING A GROUP OF FOUR - PLEASE PROVIDE THEIR NAMES AND HCP.)
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The Calgary Booster Club
proudly supports, sponsors,
and stays up-to-date with
the Calgary Sports Scene.

Visit us at
WW e 91§ a1 /b88stbréfatidodi oM
Ce
ARG AMI CAMPBELL"

“Zity VAN LINES -

Agent for Atlas Van Lines

CANADA LARGEST COAST-TO-COAST MOVING COMPANY
“BBB ETHICS AWARD WINNER”

Congratulations to
Catriona Le May Doan

and
Jarome Iginla
- ]
Official Mover for the Calgary Flames & *
Official Mover for the Canadian Olympic Team %)

“Dedicated to exceptional personalized service”
(403) 273-1220 www.amjcampbell.com
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QUEST:SEEAKER Catciona Lo Wa? Doomn

Catriona Le May Doan

Born Saskatoon, Saskatchewan

Began skating with the Saskatoon Lions Club

A thirteen year member of Canadian National Long
Track Speed Skating Team

A Gold Medal winner at Olympic Winter Games in
Nagano and Salt Lake City

A Silver Medal winner at Olympic Winter Games in
Nagano

Canadian Female Athlete of the Year in 1998 and 2001
Calgary Female Athlete of the Year in 2002, 2001, 1999
and 1998

Gold Medal World Sprint Champion in 500m in 2002,
2001, 1998 and 1996

Gold Medal World Single Distant Championships in
500m 2001, 1999 and 1998

Present Olympic (37.30) and World (37.22) record holder
Many more awards and recognition records

Trve Recorp
for Catriona Le May Doan

Even they love her, the ones who say,

When she was skating, we were racing

fbr Znd p/aca You can see wh.',f

when she leaves the line. Of the gold medal laps
in Salt Lake City, she called herself wild,

legs shivering with the push, but her head was steady
over the path she saw with a needle’s eye view
of its groove. And her hands, like a swimmer’s,
reached out open, swung back closed again and
again, telling us speed is taken by the fistful.

My child says of the best skaters,

It looks like they are standing still and

the ice is moving. And this is how Catriona
repafd that love: she never forgot it, so

when she was skaﬁng then, she made each of us
first with her every turn of the rink.

by Richard Harrison
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CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB DINNER é’ . 73%

SILENT AUCTION & COCKTAILS
INTRODUCTION OF SPORTSMAN OF THE YEAR
NATIONAL ANTHEM

PRESIDENT OF THE CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB
Don Buchignani

INTRODUCTION OF MASTERS OF CEREMONIES
Grant Pollock & Joe Sports

INTRODUCTION OF PAST SPORTSMEN OF THE YEAR

MESSAGE FROM CODA
John Mills

GRACE
Jim (Deak) Cassidy
DINNER
SILENT AUCTION - YELLOW ITEMS CLOSE

PRESENTATION
Honoured Athletic Leaders

GUEST SPEAKER
Kelly Hrudey

SILENT AUCTION - GREEN ITEMS CLOSE
PRESENTATION
Henry Viney Award
Calgary Female Athlete of the Year

Scott-Mamini Memorial Trophy
Calgary Male Athlete of the Year

PRESENTATION
Sportsman of the Year

JIM COURCHESNE
SILENT AUCTION - BLUE ITEMS CLOSE
Live Auction

GUEST SPEAKER
Catriona Le May Doan

CLOSING MESSAGE
Don Buchignani
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CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB SPORTSMAN OF THE YEAR DINNER W

SALAD
Organic Baby Greens
with Goat Cheese & Sherry Vinaigrette

ENTREE
8 0z. Grilled Alberta Beef Striploin

with Cassis Reduction

Garden Fresh Vegetables and
Garlic Mashed Potatoes

Rolls & Butter

DESSERT
Chocolate Truffle Torte served with

Bailey’s Irish Cream and Mango Coulis

Coffee & Tea
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THe PLayer
Throwing himself off the cliff edge of

balance, he reaches into
immediate gravity;

the ball falls to the rim of
his hands --

he can hold it,

it can fa” out,

that moment

no one knows which.

As he hits the ground
you say he loves the game,
but inside there is no love,

inside there are onfq the out-
stretched arms,
the spread of
the fingers his whole mind rushed into,
the launch of'his bodq,
the fa”ing,
the ball.
by Richard Harrison

Richard Harrison is the author of four books of poetry. The
most recent of these, Big Breath of a Wish, won the

W.O. Mitchell /City of Calgary Book Prize and was
nominated for a 1999 Governor-General's Award. Richard's
writing has been broadcast on CBC's Morningside and
featured in the Adrienne Clarkson Presents series on the arts.
Richard lives in Calgary with his wife, Lisa, and their
children, Emma and Keeghan, and he teaches English and
Creative Writing at Mount Royal College.
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GUEST SPEAKER K zlé; ?7! d
—

Born Edmonton, Alberta.

Played with Junior Hockey Medicine Hat Tigers
Drafted by New York Islanders in 1980

Played an additional year of Junior hockey

Played for Indianapolis in Central Hockey League in
1981

Played with New York Islanders until 1989

Traded to Los Angeles Kings in February 1989

Played with San Jose Sharks from 1996-1998

Analysis for Hockey Night in Canada for past four years
Married with three children

Resides in Calgary

HRuDEY

Boxed in by the mask, the goalie is the one whose face we invent from his style. Not just
stand-up or butterfly, but the one who talks to the posts, or the one who leans on his stick
in meditation. With Hrudey it was the pale ribbons that hung from the back of his helmet.
My brother and | called him The Samurai when he wielded the blade for New York. But
when he stood with the Kings in the heart of the silence of Montreal in December '89, |
saw them for the sign white ribbons would later become — the world could be wrapped in
grief and still hold on to hope. Now, boxed in by television, he appears, all face, in my
living room. When the game is slowed by videotape, he lets me get what he had to catch

full speed. And he Iaughs a lot more than | would ever have guessed.

by Richard Harrison
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CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB 2/)/)/ ﬂa% S},,m ?7‘%
Sihnol Qeititss Qusosintion a,.mz Wirrers

AWARD SPORT AWARD WINNER  SCHOOL

Myrna Empey Women's Volleyball ~ Rhonda Schmuland ~ Sir Winston Churchill

Al Taylor Men's Volleyball Stephan Hautz William Aberhart

Henry Philip Taylor Division 2 Football Shaun Phillips Bowness

Harry Hood Division 1 Football Chris Best Western Canada

Dr. Arlene McGinn ~ Women's Basketball ~ Katherine Adams Sir Winston Churchill

Laurie Robertson Men'’s Basketball Jordan Raugust John D. Diefenbacker

Carol Ericson Field Hockey Devon Plesuk Ernest Manning

Joe Massey Men's Rugby Chris Best Western Canada

Nev Anderson Women'’s Rugby Sarah Zanini Saint Francis

Kevin Pelehos Badminton Cecil Liu Sir Winston Churchill

Erv Hickie Small School Award  Janea Highmoor Sir William Van Horne
Female Athlete

John Schellenberg Small School Award ~ Michael Wilson Lord Shaughnessy
Male Athlete

Gretta Schwartz Qutstanding Female  Devon Plesuk Ernest Manning
Student Athlete

John Mayell QOutstanding Male Jordan Raugust John Diefenbaker
Student Athlete

CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB 200/ &o

W Uittilete of the % ﬂwwwé«
PHournZ W go%&

Male Athlete of the Year ~ Richard Ellis ~ Hockey

Rookie Male Athlete of the Year ~ Neil Johnson ~ Volleyball

Female Athlete of the Year ~ Sharlene Marshall ~ Volleyball
Rookie Female Athlete of the Year ~ Rocky Eckstrand ~ Swim, X-country, Badminton

Souttern Wllerts 7Wof %&%

Male Athlete of the Year ~ Paul Ganger ~ Volleyball
Female Athlete of the Year ~ Lori Jackson ~ Basketball

Male Athlete of the Year ~ Lincoln Blumell ~ Football
Female Athlete of the Year ~ Melissa Kindratsky ~ Wrestling

28



CALGARY BOOSTERCLUB. 2190 Boostss (Ynk

Katharine Adams Sir Winston Churchill  Daniel Holden Central Memorial
Kelsey Andries Bowness Matthew Lamers Saint Francis
Chris Best Western Canada Shaun Phillips Bowness

Jessica Foltinek Saint Mary’s Jon Walker Dr. E.P, Scarlett
Casey Haddock Earnest Manning Terru Whitehead Dr. E.P. Scarlett
Stephan Hautz William Aberhart

.
==

fmof%gm@ /5

The Calgary Booster Club would like to thank the following companies and individuals
whose donations continue to help Calgary’s athletes and volunteers:
PLATINUM CORPORATE SPONSORSHIP
CODA - Calgary Olympic Development Association
GoLD MEDAL CORPORATE SPONSORSHIP
The Cadastral Group Inc
SILVER MEDAL CORPORATE SPONSORSHIP
AM] Campbell Van Lines
Silver Dollar Action Centre
The Calgary Herald
FRIENDS OF THE BOOSTER CLUB
Ron Taylor Creative Services

For more information about the Calgary Booster Club, contact us at:
541-8220, Box 1411, Calgary, Alberta T2P 2L6

or visit our website at: www.calgaryboosterclub.com
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Congratulations
Olympians

The Calgary Booster Club
wishes to congratulate the
Canadian Winter Olympic Team
for their strong showing in
Salt Lake City.

The Olympic Oval would like to congratulate this year’s
Calgary Booster Club Female and Male Athlete of the Year:

Catriona Le May Doan - Speed Skating
Jarome lginla - Hockey

The Olympic Oval would also like to recognize
Calgary Booster Club 2001 Sportsman of the Year
Jim Courchesne

and this year’s
Honoured Athletic Leaders & Honoured Athletes

Canada’s Lead 0
anada’s Leader V2

in Developing 177/4

1 Winter Sport Ameay

CODA  Excellence almpigue
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Doug Kowel - Booster Club President 86-87
wishes to congratulate

THE Jim Courchesne

RANCH

Kitchen & Bar

“Home of the original
Olympic Saddledome Sign”

Celebrating 10 years

#12 Alyth Centre
2808 Ogden Road S.E.
(corner of Blackfoot Trail & Ogden Road)
Phone: (403) 234-0894

FLOWERS e&v srems

ERBULOUS, FRESH, CUT FLOWERS
Karen & David Powis

251-4303
#115 2525 90 Avenue SW, Calgary AB T2V OLS

Congratulations
BUCHANAN BARRY v :
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Jlm CourChesne

“Sportsman of the Year”

800, 840 - 6th Avenue SW, Calgary, Alberta T2P 3E5 = Phone (403) 262-2116 » Fax (403) 265-0845
Serving Calgary Since 1960 with associated offices across Canada and affiliated internationally.

www.buchananbarry.ca
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CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB SPORTSMAN OF THE YEAR

Fovmndd

In 1990 the Calgary Booster Club, in association with the Alberta Sport Council, established the
Sportsman of the Year Endowment Fund. The interest generated by the Fund is used to provide
$1,000.00 awards to Calgary’s finest high performance athletes. The Calgary Booster Club and the
Alberta Sport, Recreation, Parks & Wildlife Foundation recognize and appreciate the commitment and

achievements of these athletes and hope the awards help them to attain their goals.

An-award is presented in honour of one of the Calgary Booster Club’s Sportsman of the Year and
Honourary Life Directors. The Club considers it a pleasure to have supported the following athletes
since 1990:

Sportsmen of the Year

1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

Eugene “Musty” McGill

Mrs. Rose Kohn
Father Jim Whelihan
Lloyd Turner

Art Davis

Pete Egan

Frank Woodman
Harold Brandreth
Jimmy Condon
Jerry Turdel

Jack Bannerman
Stu Peppard

Bob Freese

Ed Corbett

Les Ferguson
Doug Kyle

Ward Steckle
Charlie Scott

Jack Setters

John Mayell

Tom Cheney
Arthur “Scotty” Kay
Henry Viney

Dr. Lou Goodwin
Harry Maubert
Bill Phillips

Ray Kingsmith
Stan Jaycock

Rob MacNichol
Keith Kendal

Jim (Deak) Cassidy
George Blundun

Marg & Ron Southern

Doug Rooke
Keith Evans
Ted Bancks
Dorothy Read
Bill Salt

Tony Anselmo
Murray Copot
Marg Scott

Joe Shea

Ted Rhodes
Tom Humphrey
Donald Phelps
Bill Warren

Endowment Fund Winners

Sandra Eeglton
Andrea Coulter
Michael Bryden
Dave MacEachern
Karen Clarke
Ingrid Liepa
Catriona Le May
Stacy Leavitt
Deborah Bergeson
Todd Allison
Corrine Keddie
Jason Brockman
Jodi Hayes
Andrea Nugent
Igor Kopecky
Gary Malcolm
Ashley Hegland
Kirstin Berg

Gary Vander Meulen
Kelly Carter-Erdman
Susan Hornung
Georgette Reed
Chris Renaud
Robert Gasper

Jon Cleveland
Kevin Boyles
Tyler Seitz

Guy Scheffer

Keith & Colin Morgan

Susan Auch

Chris Garwah
Yvonne Visser

Kurt Innes

Lisa Harvey

Kevyn Marie Stafford
Susan Emerson
Becky Howie

Trevor Gunderson

Pat Henry & LeeLee Morrison-Henry

Kendra Ohama

Kris Watson

Hayley Wickenheiser
Jeremy Wotherspoon
Andrea Coulter
Karen Stevens

Kathy Tough
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When Awarded
Spring 1994
Spring 1994
Fall 1994
Fall 1994
Winter 1991
Fall 1994
Spring 1995
Spring 1995
Spring 1998
Winter 1992
Winter 1993
Spring 1998
Winter 1992
Spring 1992
Spring 1997
Winter 1992
Spring 1991
Spring 1991
Spring 1991
Winter 1991
Spring 1998
Spring 1998
Spring 1998
Winter 1991
Spring 1991
Spring 1992
Spring 1998
Winter 1992
Spring 1992
Spring 1993
Spring 1992
Winter 1993
Winter 1992
Winter 1991
Spring 1993
Spring 1992
Spring 1991
Spring 1991
Winter 1991
Spring 1993
Spring 1994
Spring 1995
Spring 1997
Spring 1997
Spring 1998
Spring 1998



Honourary Life Director

1999

2000

2001

Rod Antoniuk

Ray Barry

Ron Butlin

Jim (Deak) Cassidy
William Ed Code
W.D. Dickie, Q.C.
Bill Dockery

Joe Ferguson

Dr. Lou Goodwin

Clarence Gourlay
Harry Hobbs
Tom Humphrey
Curly Hunt

Don Ingram
Dennis Kadatz
Frank King

Sim Lain,

John Langille

Jack MacDonald
Gerry Maier
Bill Manarey
Roy C. Maxwell
Don Ingram
Dennis Kadatz
John Mayell
Ken McKenna
Art Meyer

R.W. Milner

Doug Mitchell, Q.C.

Endowment Fund Winners

Eryn Bulmer - Diving

Junior Donald - Volleyball, Indoor
Jeremy Hill - Fencing

Robin McKeever - Skiing, Cross Country
Erin Reardon - Rowing

Chris Renaud - Swimming

Kara Solmundson - Badminton

Michelle Stilwell - Basketball, Wheelchair
Nola Zwarich - Rowing

Eryn Bulmer - Diving

Selina Elm - Speed Skating

Steven Elm - Speed Skating

Andy Hutchinson - Wrestling
Kamini Jain - Sprint Canoe/Kayak
Joe Melton - Swimming

Keith Morgan - Judo

Erin Reardon - Rowing

Carol Scheibel - Hockey

Jeremy Batchelor - Freestyle Skiing

When Awarded
Spring 1999
Spring 1999
Spring 1999
Spring 1999
Spring 1999
Spring 1999
Spring 1999
Spring 1999
Spring 1999

Spring 2000
Spring 2000
Spring 2000
Spring 2000
Spring 2000
Spring 2000
Spring 2000
Spring 2000
Spring 2000

Spring 2001

Duclos Bongiovanni - Synchronized SwimmingSpring 2001

Stephanie Buzinski - Figure Skating
Bryan Donnelly - Rowing

Blythe Hartley - Diving

Ryan Johnson - Freestyle Moguls
Janina Louie - Figure Skating

Jeff Pain - Skeleton

Andrew Quinn - Speed Skating
Cord Spero - Freestyle Skiing
Trevor White - Alpine Skiing

ol
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Spring 2001
Spring 2001
Spring 2001
Spring 2001
Spring 2001
Spring 2001
Spring 2001
Spring 2001
Spring 2001

2002 SPORTSMAN OF THE YEAR ENDOWMENT FUND

These athletes each receive an endowment award after careful consideration of performarice
ranking in their sport and for financial need. Each of these athletes receives a cheque
to aid them in furthering their training and competition opportunities.

Endowment Fund Winners

Philippe Camden - Tumbling Kelsi Semeschuk — Trampoline and Tumbling
Kristy Cameron —Swimming
Dena Durand — Swimming

Nathan Gafuik — Gymmastics

The Booster Club is looking for assistance in increasing the Endowment Fund.

Kylie Stone — Gymnastics

Danielle Wotherspoon - Speed Skating

If you can contribute contact Myrna Empey at 253-7194 ,
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AN

A1BERTA

SPORT, RECREATION
PARKS & WILDLIFE
FOUNDATION

-
Enbancing Alberta’s Communities

A NON-PROFIT
CROWN CORPORATION
COMMITTED TO THE
ENHANCEMENT OF
SPORT, RECREATION,
PARKS AND WILDLIFE
FOR ALL ALBERTANS

THANK YOU TO THE
CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB
FOR ITS
49 YEARS OF SUPPORT
TO AMATEUR SPORT
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The 50th Annual Sportsman of the Year
Dinner and Awards

Week of March 9 - 15, 2003

Dedication to Sport in Calgary

DEDICATED TO THE DEVELOPMENT AND
ENCOURAGEMENT OF ATHLETIC ENDEAVOUR

Calgary Booster Club
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HENRY VINEY TROPHY WINNER & Al once ‘ﬁ@ 747@?_ @om

How Catriona visualized herself twenty-three years ago when
she began skating with the Saskatoon Lions Club is now a moot
point. She is now ranked number One in the World Cup
standing for the 500 meter event with the record time of 37.22
seconds. She is a repeat Olympic Winter Games Gold Medal
winner in the 500 meter event with an Olympic record time of
37.30 at the 2002 Salt Lake City Winter Olympic Games. During
her thirteen years as a member of the Canadian Long Track
Speed Skating Team, she has set a standard that is difficult to
beat, winning 16 of the last 17 World Cup 500 meter races since
1999. This flag carrier for the Canadian Olympic Team sets
attainable objectives for herself both is sports and in life. She has
become a talented bilingual motivational speaker.

Before her elite athletic career began with the bronze medal at the 1983 Canada Winter
Games, she participated in most community and school athletic events available to her.
Today she still attempts to participate in a variety of activities with golf and horses
dominating her available time. She now lives in Calgary with her husband Bart and together
they tour the local golf courses and attend as many rodeo competitions that they can,
Catriona was named Canadian Female Athlete of the Year in 2001 but tonight Catriona sets a
new record. For the fourth time, she is the recipient of the Henry Viney Award Trophy as the
Calgary Female Athlete of the Year. The Calgary Booster Club Directors congratulate you for
all your achievements Catriona and may you continue to meet your objectives.

PAST WINNERS ??l W Vuw? 7' 4

The award, named in honour of Henry Viney the long-time Sports Director of CFCN Radio-
Television, was established in 1987 by the Calgary Sports Media Club. Viney, over a career
that spanned some 50 years, covered every major sporting event around the globe and
received many major awards including Canadian Sportscaster of the Year (1967 Foster
Hewitt Award) and the Calgary Booster Club Sportsman of the Year (1976). The “little man
with the big cigar” passed away in 1980.

1987 - CAROLYN WALDO, Synchronized Swimming
1988 - CAROLYN WALDO, Synchronized Swimming
1989 - CAROLYN WALDO/MICHELLE CAMERON, Synchronized Swimming
1990 - VERONICA VANDER SCHEE, Basketball

1991 — JODI EVANS, Basketball

1992 — KERRIN LEE GARTNER, Skiing

1993 — KERRIN LEE GARTNER, Skiing

1994 - LISA HARVEY, Cross Country

1995 - SUSAN AUCH, Speed Skating

1996 — SUSAN AUCH, Speed Skating

1997 — CHRISTINE NORDHAGEN, Wrestling

1998 — CATRIONA LE MAY DOAN, Speed Skating
1999 — CATRIONA LE MAY DOAN, Speed Skating
2000 - LEIGHANN DOAN, Basketball

2001 — CATRIONA LE MAY DOAN, Speed Skating
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SCOTT-MAMINI AWARD WINNER SZ 7 .
"wme W

With two goals and an assist in a 5-2 win, in a sudden death
game for Olympic Gold, an athlete’s life can’t get much better.
This six-year veteran of the Flames is a very versatile center that
plays well on defense and offence which showed during the
game with Team USA. Jarome has represented Canada at world
competitions before with the 1997 World Champion and the
1996 World Junior Hockey Championships both Gold Medal
teams. With the Kamloops Blazers in 1993-94 and again in 1994-
95, the team won the Memorial Cup both seasons. During 1995-
96, Jarome was ranked fourth in the WHL scoring derby with
136 points and was named to the First All-Star Team and won
the George Parsons Trophy for sportsmanship. He averages
about a period of play each game with the Flames and is a prolific scorer, which really
benefits Kidsport Calgary as Jarome donates $1000.00 for each goal he scores. He was born
in Edmonton in 1977 but was raised in Saint Albert where he played his minor hockey. We
can credit his mother for recognizing early the strong desire he developed for hockey and
her continual support throughout the years. The Calgary Booster Club is pleased to support
Jarome in his athletic journey and welcomes his designation as Calgary Male Athlete of the
Year for 2002.

PAST WINNERS

The Scott-Mamini Award, initiated by the Calgary Press-Radio-TV Sports Club in 1958, was
presented annually to the city’s Athlete of the Year as chosen by the media. That format
continued until 1987 when the Scott-Mamini became the Male Athlete of the Year
recognition. It is named for Harry Scott, Sports Editor at the Calgary Albertan and Bob
Mamini, the Sports Department Head at the Calgary Herald. Both men were highly
respected across the country during the 1930’s and 1940’s.

1958 - AL ROLLINS, Hockey
1959 -~ DON LUZZI, Football
1960 - DOUG KYLE, Track & Field
1961 - KEITH ALEXANDER, Golf

1975~ KATHY PRIESTNER, Speed
Skating

1976 - WILLIE BURDEN, Football

1977 - PAUL GOWSELL, Curling

1990 - MARK TEWKSBLRY,
Swimming

1991 - BOB WYLIE, Golf

1992 - MARK TEWKSBLURY,

1962 - DOUG BARKLEY, Hockey 1976 - HELEN VANDERBURG, Swimming
1963 - HARVIE WYLIE, Football Synchronized Swimming 1993 - MARK TEWKSBURY,
1964 - JAMIE PAULSON, Badminton 1979 - KEN READ, Alpine Skiing Swimming

1965 - LOVELL COLEMAN, Football
1966 - RON NORTHCOTT, Curling

1980 - KEN READ, Alpine Skiing
1981 - JAMES SYKES, Football

1994 - DAVID SAPUNJIS, Football
1995 - RICHARD BOHNE, Basketball

1967 - WAYNE HARRIS, Football

1968 ~ RON NORTHCOTT, Curling

1969 - BOB WYLIE, Golf

1970 - PETE SAVINKOFF, Fastball

1971 - BARBARA SIMPSON,
Equestrian

1972 - JOHN DAVIDSON, Hockey

1973 — JOHN HELTON, Football

1974 - BILL BENKO, Wrestling

1982 - KARL TILLEMAN, Basketball
1983 - WILLIE deWIT, Boxing

1964 - REGGIE LEMELIN, Hockey
1985 - TOM PONTING, Swimming
1986 - ED LUKOWICH, Curling
1987 - RICK JOHNSON, Football
1988 - JOE NIEUWENDYK, Hockey
1989 - MIKE VERNON, Hockey
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1996 — DON BLAIR, Football

1997 — CURTIS MYDEN, Swimming

1998 - MIKE VERNON, Hockey

1999 - JEFF GARCIA, Football

2000 - JEREMY WOTHERSPOON,
Speed Skating

2001 - DAVE DICKENSON, Football
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1956 1957 1958
Lloyd Turner* Art Davis

1964 1965 1966 1967 1968
Stu Peppard” Bob Freeze Ed Corbett* Les Ferguson®

1974 1975 1976 1977 1978
Tom Cheney" Arthur "Scotty” Kay* Henry Viney* Dr. Lou Goodwin® Harry Maubert

1984 1985 1986 1987 1988
Jim (Deak) Cassidy George Blundun® Marg & Ron Southem Doug Rooke Keith Evans

1994 1985 1996 1997 1998
Margaret Scott Joe Shea Ted Rhodes Tom Humphrey Donald Phelps
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1960 1961 1962 1963
Harold Brandreth® Jimmy Condon® Jerry Trudel®

1970 1971 1972 1873
Dr. Ward Steckle* Charlie Scott® Jack Setters

1979 1880 1981 1982 1983
Bill Phiflips* Ray Kingsmith* Stan Jaycock

1989
Ted Bancks

1991 1992 1883
Bill Salt Tony Anselmo Murray Copot

1989 2000 2001 2002
Bill Warren Eldon Godfrey John Semkuley Jim Courchesne
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AN PHOTO STUDIO

Congratulates

JIM COURCHESNE
SPORTSMAN OF THE YEAR

Suite 150, 540 - 5th Avenue S.W..
262-9041

“Boo.wfz’z ama _(p'zog nam _(p/z?ozfo‘g’capﬁs'z ’

Skilled craftsmen and
state-of-the-art technology give

0il City Press Ltd. the leading edge
in fine quality design and printing.
Serving Calgary since 1953,

the team at Oil City Press takes pride
in being large enough to handle

all of your printing requirements and
small enough to give you personal service.

PUT O UR Thmugh_ the support of satis_ﬁed customers, Qil City Prgss
IMAGINATION ~ cnimeste R s
To WoRkK FORr YOu...

OiL CiTY PRESS LTD.

COMMITTED TO QUALITY
7260 - 11th Street S.E., Calgary, Alberta T2H 259  Email: oilcity@oilcitypress.com

(403) 255-9466
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THE CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB

“Dedicated to the development and encouragement of athletic endeavour”

The Calgary Booster Club hosts its 49th Sportsman’s Dinner this year, and
celebrates a long and proud tradition of athletic involvement in Calgary. The
founders of the club held their first informal meeting at the Club Cafe in downtown

Calgary in 1951. Perhaps the greatest contribution occurred in 1979 as the club
played its role as the catalyst for the 1988 Winter Olympic Games bid. Directors of
the club continue to serve Calgarians in their athletic pursuits which include:

Recognition of Calgary’s Outstanding Sportsmen
* Recognize annually, the Calgary Sportsman of the Year
* Recognize, with the Calgary Sports Media Club, the City’s Female Athlete of
the Year, who receives the Henry Viney Award
* Recognize, with the Calgary Sports Media Club, the City’s Male Athlete of
the Year, who receives the Scott-Mamini Trophy.
Co-sponsorshlp with the Calgary Senior High School Athletic Association
* Recognition annually of fourteen student athletes for outstanding
achievement academically, athletically, and within the community
¢ Host annual volleyball and basketball tournaments and swimming and
diving meets
¢ Award up to ten annual scholastic/athletic grants to assist in post-secondary
education.
Co-sponsorship with the Silver Dollar Bowl
* 1 male and 1 female scholarship recognizing academics, citizenship and
bowling achievement
Sponsorship of Post-Secondary Grants
e Award up to ten annual scholastic/athletic grants to post-secondary
athletes.
Sponsorship of Programs with Calgary Sport Associations
e Co-sponsorship of the Sportsman’s of the Year Endowment Fund with the
Alberta Sport, Recreation, Parks and Wildlife Foundation
¢ Sponsorship of the Kids on Course Golf Program
* Recognition of two high school bowlers at Silver Dollar Bowl
Ongomg Annual Programs
¢ Sportsman’s Wall at Canada Olympic Park
e Wall of Fame at the Talisman Centre
* Representation on the Board of Directors of the Calgary Olympic Develop-
ment Association
* Host the annual Calgary Booster Club Golf Tournament
» Establishment of Booster Medal Club
Historic Contributions
* Initiated the 1988 Calgary Winter Olympic Games bid
* Hosted the Calgary International Track and Field Meets
¢ Co-hosted the annual Calgary Fall Road Race
* Hosted the outdoor Provincial Track and Field Meet

Is your Sport Group interested in a Sport Partuership endeavour?
Call our President
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Calgary Booster Club

DEDICATED TO THE DEVELOPMENT AND ENCOURAGEMENT OF ATHLETIC ENDEAVOUR

CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB ﬁ: f/'m- @ ; :;

PAST PRESIDENT: avvaimin i iaisitni i i mstasite

PRESIENT B ECT i et i e i e vdaas

TREASURER ismichiminisnmnintismisiinmsisisinamasan

SECRETARY vvevveisesseiessesssassessesssssansessessensansessensassassasesssnnsas

VICE PRESIDENT 1evveieesesserssessssssssassssssssessansensesenssssssensas

VICE PRESTDENT aieuivisiionvssnsssivioivsss st iomeneivimisissioms

VICE PRESIDENT cricicbisiivitissisiioiviianinsitvibiasdhaicvobiseadusiost

Don Buchignani
Sue Chambers

Don Young

Don Wilson

Pam Scrobogna
Mary Ann Downing
Pat Franks

Bob Croteau

CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB M @'f/&wfo‘wr

Don Beamer

Steve Belway

Don Buchignani

Sid Burnett

Sue Chambers

Bob Craven

Bob Croteau

Mary Ann Downing
Myrna Empey

Pat Franks

Brent Gough

Erv Hickie
Pat Jarvis
Lawrence King

John Konihowski
(on leave)

Doug Kowel
Ken Larson
Patrick Loyer

Murray McAuley
(on leave)

Theresa Maxwell

Reid Morrison

42

Leon Nellissen
LeRoy Pelletier
Brian Randall
Nelson Saunders
Pam Scrobogna
Rob Stinson

Don Wilson

Don Young



CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB

20t Honounred Othletic: 1.ecoders

g7z
Joe Shea {Minor Hockey & Baseball
George Blundun {Figure Skating}

773

Dale Parsons {Minor Football]
Russ Parker {Baseball}

(17%
John Semkuley {Football)
George Kingston {Hockey)

(175

Mary-Ann Reeves {Synchronized Swimming|
Bill Salt {Soccer}
Graeme Smith {Curling}

John Elick {Baseball}
Jack Schofield {Minor Hockey|
Bill Phillips {Trainer|

(777

Stan Jaycock (Hockey|
Jean Jarrell {Gymmnastics)
Ken MclIntosh {Hockey)

77z

Peter Connellan {Football}

Gary DeMan (Football / Basketball|
Jim McLuskey {Gymnastics|

Art Pollitt {Boxing}

Joan French {Fastball]
Jack Kenyon {Basketball]
Ken Marchand {Skiing|
Bob MacNichol {Soccer)

750

Bob Allan [Swimming}

George Cooke {Hockey}

Jim Jarrell {Gymmnastics)

Jim Milligan {Football}

Debbie Muir {Synchronized Swimming)

(757

Clarence Baldwin {Bowling|

Murray Copot {Hockey}|

Ron McCartney {Baseball|

Margaret Scott {Synchronized Swimming}
Roger Takaoka {Basketball}

902
Keith Kendal {Football}
Vilis Skrastins {Cross Country Skiing}
Ron Johnson {Hockey]|
Maurice Lehodey (Skiing]
Rummy Serediuk {Wrestling}
Raymond Williams {Little League Baseball}

Bob Bratton {Volleyball}

Keith Evans {Football}

Mike Lashuk [Football}

Ted Rhodes {Disabled Skiing}
Bob Arkley (Hockey}

Lorne Larson {Football)

Doug Rooke {Trainer/Manager}

(7%

John Cannon {Track & Field}

Jim Courchesne {Football /Lacrosse)
Arlene McGinn |Basketball)

Chanarong Ratanaseunsuang [Badminton]|
Deryk Snelling {Swimming]|

Ray Spillers [Baseball}

Fred Toone {Football)

Frank Wright {Rugby/|

Ted Bancks {Football & Hockey|
Herb Benthan {Canoeing]}
Nestor Kelba {Wrestling]

Paul Knoll {Judo}

Peter McKenzie [Soccer}

Norma Tough {Minor Softball]
Bob Whitbum {Football)

(756

Jack Dunbar [Boxing}

Jack Evans {Rugby|

Dorothy Read [Alpine Skiing}
Marlene Saunders {Minor Softball|
Frances Willis [Ringette|

/

Malcolm Cullen (Skiing}

Stew Hendry {Sport in General]
Lawrence King {School Athletics}
Jim Ostrowerka {Baseball}

Frank Sisson {Bowling}

Don Taylor {Community|

Derek Wright {Boxing & Rugby]
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(758

Phil Allen {Basketball}

Al Johnston {Hockey, Baseball)
Brad Kilb [Volleyball]

Pat Matsuoka {Hockey, Baseball}
Ken Morris {Hockey, Baseball|
Jim Runnett {Baseball, Curling}

(767

Nev Anderson {Football, Rugby, Basketball}
Rick Coleman {Football)

Rod Jarvis {Baseball}

John Kelly {Baseball}

Dr. Bob Rose {Basketball]

Carl Saarinen {Football, Basketball, Track & Field}

(770

Tony Anselmo {Community]

Doug Hansen [Luge}

Tom Humphrey {Community}

Fred Kazakoff [Rugby}

Robert (Skip) Morgan {Basketball, School Athletics)
Roy West {School Activities}

79

Ken Bracko [Hockey, Community Sports|
Ken Bray {School Athletics, Community Sports)
Ray Brisson {Baseball)

Glen Hanson {Baseball, Community Sports)
Tom Inkster {Wrestling, School Athletics}

Greg Folk [Figure Skating]

Jerry Gainer [Track & Field]

Jim Holden {Community Sports|
Jim Miles {Alpine Skiing]

Klaas Shipper {Speed Skating
Walter Scott [Softball}

Luigi Pulano {Community Sports)

(77>

Herman Kramer {Soccer}

Joe Massey (Rugby]

Mary Anne Nicholson [Curling]
Ron Onishenko [Hockey] '
Ray Palmer [Canoeing)
Howard Schwartz {Hockey|
Vern Stewart (Hockey|

(774

Jack Cohen {Volleyball)
John Csikos {Water Polo}
Wilf Kaiser {Football}

Jim Morris {Hockey]
Wayne Thomas {Basketball}

(775

Frank Bryson |Football}

Michael Carleton {Cross Country Skiing}
Bill Carr [Basketball)

Bill Creighton {Golf/Community]

Lyle Edwards [Hockey}

Gary Howard {Basketball}

Brock Jacobs [Football}

Ben Meulenbeld {Swimming}

Don Phelps {Hockey}

Jack Walters {Speed Skating}

(776

Al Bohonus (posthumous) {School/Comm.}
Michelle Calkins {Synchronized Swimming}
Alf Fischer [Skiing /Community]|

Max Gibb {Community]}

Jim “Whitey” Haley {Fastball]

Ron Logan {Football]

Tony Schnieder {(Hockey|

Alex Ulaszonek {Athletics/Cross Country}

(7177

Dennis Baumgartner [Little League Baseball/Hockey]|
Art Dyck {Basketball}

Eldon Godfrey {Diving, Golf, Football

Tony Krivoblocki {golf}

Carol Kyle [Athletics)

Dawn Meades {Synchronized Swimming}
Doug Mitchell {Sport Builder|

William Warren {Sport Builder}

Don Williams {School Athletics/Physical Education]

(775

Margie Berezowski (nee Crosland) (Figure Skating|
Shirley Boyce (Figure Skating)

Natale O, Di Leandro |Baseball]

Carolyn Morgan {Field Hockey}|

Alois (Al) Herback {Baseball}

Allen (Al) Price |Baseball}

Kenneth Edward Newans [Sports Broadcasting|
Stuart Ponting {Swimming]

Harris C. Toth {Lacrosse}

Casper Valstar {Hockey}

Marion & Robert Wooden [Biathlon]
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779 z00(

Les Gramantik [Athletics} John H. Cassels |Alpine Skiing}

Dale Henwood [Sport Builder) Gerry (Geraldine) Pauline Domstauder (Softball)
D.B. (Don) Holloway {Community Sport] Diane Jones Konihowski (Sports Builder|
Arno Hoogveld [Speed Skating} Theresa Helen Maxwell {Women's Sports|
Dr. Roger C. Jackson {Sport Builder| Jack Neumann {Sports Information}

Sheena Meurin [Figure Skating] Greg Ryan {Coaching Volleyball]

J. Edmund Moore {Athletics} Alan (Al) Taylor {Basketball / Volleyball

Alan Robert Murray {Sport Builder]

Stanley Joseph Schwartz {Community Football)
Robert Vickers {Disabled Skiing]|

Barry Wilkins [Baseball]

Donald J. Young {Baseball /Hockey}

2000

Anne Coul {Disabled Skiing|
Dr. Gene A. Edworthy {Luge}
Marie Esau [Swimming}

Vern Heath {Football Officiating)
James Hyslop {Baseball}

Derry H. MacFarlane {Hockey]
Art Marche {Football}

Rico Rocco Policarpo {Tennis|
Dave Randall {Soccer)

Rod Wojtula [Baseball]

Ed Whalen {Sport Broadcasting}

THE CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB
IS PROUD TO SUPPORT THE
CALGARY SPORT COUNCIL, AN ORGANIZATION
WHOSE VISION IS A UNIFIED VOICE FOR SPORT
THROUGH PARTNERSHIPS AND INFLUENCING THE
GROWTH OF AMATEUR SPORT IN CALGARY.

FOR MORE INFORMATION ON HOW YOU CAN GET
INVOLVED WITH THE CALGARY SPORT COUNCIL,
PLEASE CONTACT
ScoTT HAYES AT 277-5611 OR
Tim BJORNSON AT 270-7344,

CAI.GAI!Y
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1952-53 — Vern Carmichael
1953-54 — Art Smith
1954-55 — Ernie McCullough
1955-56 — Wally Rowan
1956-57 — Al Ward

1957-58 — Curly Hunt
1958-59 — Bob Freeze
1959-60 — Ken Moore
1960-61 — Bill Dickie
1961-62 — Ron Butlin
1962-63 — Ron Butlin
1963-64 — Bill Pullar
1964-65 — Joe Kryczka
1965-66 — Lou Goodwin
1966-67 — Stu Adams
1967-68 — Gerry Maier
1968-69 — Doug Mitchell
1969-70 — Jack Prette
1970-71 - Jim (Deak) Cassidy
1971-72 — Roy Maxwell
1972-73 — Don Park
1973-74 — Tony Schneider
1974-75 — Dennis Kadatz
1975-76 — Jack Wilson
1976-77 — Bill Warren

1977-78 — Fred Wuotila
1978-79 — Bill Nield
1979-80 — Don Podgurny
1980-81 — Ted Sullivan
1981-82 — Trevor Williams
1982-83 — Skip Morgan
1983-84 — Wes Dalgleish
1984-85 — LeRoy Pelletier
1985-86 — Sim Laing
1986-87 — Doug Kowel
1987-88 — Lorne Scott
1988-89 — John Langille
1989-90 — Bill Waddell
1990-91 — Rod Antoniuk
1991-92 — Jack MacDonald
1992-93 — Don Beamer
1993-94 — Chuck Rose
1994-95 — Dr. Brent Humphrey
1995-96 — Lawrence King
1996-97 — Reg Verley
1997-98 — Bob Croteau
1998-99 — Brian Randall
1999-00 — Reid Morrison
2000-01 — Sue Chambers

CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB % % gg

1980 - Jim (Deak) Cassidy
- Marv McDill

1982 - Mr. Justice Joe Kryczka
- Doug Mitchell, Q.C.
1984 - Bill Warren, Q.C.

1985 - Bill Nield

— Fred Wuotila
1989 — Frank King
1999 — Dennis Kadatz
2000 — ArtSmith

CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB ??‘0 i% @ . 66:

Rod Antoniuk Don Ingram
Ray Barry Dennis Kadatz
Ron Butlin Frank King

Jim (Deak) Cassidy Mr. Justice
William Code Joseph Kryczka
W.D. Dickie, Q.C. Simson Laing
Bill Dockery John Langille
Joe Ferguson Jack MacDonald
Dr. Lou Goodwin Gerry Maier

Clarence Gourlay

Bill Manarey

Harry Hobbs Roy C. Maxwell
Dr. Brent Humphrey ~ John Mayell
Tom Humphrey Ken McKenna
Curly Hunt Art Meyer

R.W. Milner John Semkuley
Doug Mitchell, Q.C. Art Smith
The Honourable Ron Smyth

W.K. Moore Dr. Ward Steckle
Robert (Skip) Morgan Gordon Stitt
Bill Nield Ted Sullivan
R.D. Niven Reg Verley
Don Park Bill Waddell
Don Podgurny Bill Warren, Q.C.
Jack Prette Darol Wigham
Jack Quigley Trevor Williams
Chuck Rose Jack Wilson
Tony Schneider Gordon Wood
Lorne Scott, Q.C. Fred Wuotila
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=1 In 1984, the Calgary
- Booster Club approved the
e concept of a permanent
display of recognition for
its leadership and athletic
award winners. After
reviewing potential
locations and arranging
the necessary funds, an
agreement was reached
between the Club and the
Board of Directors of
Lindsay Park Sports
Centre to house the display in their highly used public athletic facility.

The Calgary Booster Club Sports Wall of Fame was opened to the public on
December 9, 1987. As each year’s group of award recipients is announced, their
names will be added to the display providing a complete history of the best in
Calgary athletes.

CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB ﬁ% . 7- !‘ @ ‘ g

The Calgary Booster Club passed a motion
on September 11, 1978 to look into the
possibility of Calgary hosting the 1988
Olympic Winter Games.

On February 13, 1988 Harry Maubert,
representing the Calgary Booster Club, used
the torch to officially light the cauldron at the
Olympic Plaza.

Petro Canada, sponsor of the cross-Canada
torch relay, presented this torch to the
Calgary Booster Club on June 6, 1988 in
recognition of the club’s major contribution
to the XV Olympic Winter Games. The torch
is on display in conjunction with the Calgary
Booster Club Sports Wall of Fame at Lindsay
Park Sports Centre.
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Since 1954, the annual
Sportsmen’s Dinner has
been dedicated to the
person(s) selected Calgary
Booster Club Sportsman of
the Year. The Sportsman
has customarily been one
of the city’s athletic leaders
who have greatly con-
tributed to the local sport
scene. To further recognize
these outstanding Calga-
rians, the Booster Club
maintains a permanent pictorial showcase of all Sportsman of the Year honourees.

The Sportsman of the Year Wall was unveiled at Canada Olympic Park Atco V.L.P.
Centre on March 25, 1990 and at the time of the unveiling contained the pictures of
the Calgary Booster Club’s 45 award recipients. As each year’s winner is
announced, their picture is added to the display.

CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB %
of Zﬂ& et

1954 — Eugene “Musty” McGill 1974 - Tom Cheney 1994 — Marg Scott
1955 - Rose Kohn 1975 — Arthur “Scotty” Kay 1995 - Joe Shea

1956 — Father Jim Whelihan 1976 - Henry Viney 1996 — Ted Rhodes
1957 - Lloyd Turner 1977 - Dr. Lou Goodwin 1997 - Tom Humphrey
1958 - Art Davis 1978 — Harry Maubert 1998 — Donald Phelps
1959 - Pete Egan 1979 — Bill Phillips 1999 - Bill Warren
1960 - Frank Woodman 1980 - Ray Kingsmith 2000 - Eldon Godfrey
1961 — Harold Brandreth 1981 - Stan Jaycock 2001 - John Semkuley
1962 — Jimmy Condon 1982 — Bob MacNichol

1963 — Jerry Trudel 1983 — Keith Kendal

1964 — Jack Bannerman 1984 — Jim (Deak) Cassidy

1965 - Stu Peppard 1985 - George Blundun

1966 — Bob Freeze 1986 — Marg & Ron Southern

1967 — Ed Corbett 1987 - Doug Rooke

1968 — Les Ferguson 1988 - Keith Evans

1969 - Doug Kyle 1989 - Ted Bancks

1970~ Dr. Ward Steckle 1990 - Dorothy Read

1971 - Charlie Scott 1991 - Bill Salt

1972 - Jack Setters 1992 - Tony Anselmo

1973 — John Mayell 1993 — Murray Copot
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Turn
vision
into
reality

CODA is Canada’s leader in
developing winter sport excellence,
from the grassroots level to the
country’s Olympic best. Through
direct financial assistance of
National Sport organizations and
operational support of community
focussed facilities, CODA is
Canada’s largest private funder of
Olympic Winter Sport.

As exclusive title sponsor

of the Calgary Booster Club,
CODA congratulates

Jim Courchesne as the 2002
Sportsman of the Year who
embodies the true spirit of
leadership and excellence.

B+ LELER] Leader in Developing
Winter Sport Excellence




Frank Sisson’s Silver Dollar Casino is proud to welcome
Catriona Le May Doan and Kelly Hrudey to the 2002
Sportsman of the Year Dinner
March 20 2002

Catriona Le May Doan

I

Kelly Hrudey



